Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Divisiori . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 05-16-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000040 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1700954

Document Name:

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307
Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MV25B 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000057321 Requestor Name: Kenneth H Yoakum
MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK CO Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2106
308 3RD ST Requestor Email: kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov
ST MARYS wv 26170
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-684-9625 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
FLEET MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2310 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25311

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN CARE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
2700 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

us

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

Date Printed: Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000040 1

May 16, 2025

Total Order Amount: $59,872.00 |

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: @9 —fzL

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILES - ﬁ ) ZS

Page: 1 FORM ID: WN-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

1MV01 DARK MATTER GRAY - HY

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 25100000 1.00000 EA $59,872.0000 $59,872.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE

Extended Description:

MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE:

See attached pricing page(s) for contract pricing.

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

1 MV01 DARK MATTER GRAY - HY

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Date Printed: May 16, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000040 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Vendor Name:
Manufacturer/Brond:
Model teme 8: Number:

Class 17 - Automobiie
Full Skze Utllity

MMTCO BBA MATHENY FORD
—_—— POk

FORD
EXPEDITION {11}

Vendor Contact: JACOB/STEVE
Phone No.: 3044859418

Email; JWADE@MATHENYMOTDRS.COM/SSKINNER@MA‘IHENYMOTORSM
————=TTENVIOTO

Vehicle Requiremants:
Oassiication:

Full Size UtilRy

Drive;

4-Wheel/All Whee! Drive

Manufacturer’s Standard Avallable Colors

Passenger seoting:

S minimum (inchsding drives)

Standard Color Code Color Description

4, nifr

UM BLACK

Doors:

Wheelbase:

116 ln,, minkmum

74 WHITE

GVWR:

7300 {bs. min, 7600 bs. max,

s SILVER

Englna:

Minimum Accoptable Engines:
GAS; 6 cylinder turbo;

GAS; & cylinder non-turbo;
Dicsek: 6 cylindar turbo

HY GRAY

Additional Requirements;

Factary Running Boards/Step Bars
Slush/ Allweather mats:
Umited Slip/ Tracktion Lock pesr Axle

Instatied: Deiver, Passenger, Cargoarea

Heated - Powsr Driver and Passenger

Mirarg

Factory Resmote Start/Entry

Factory Rear Bumper Reverse Traffic Sensars

Rear DefrasterMipar

Rear Passenger Cllmate. Controls

vehicie bld thall inglude the
the spedfication.

31210t _’

Vendor Bid Response:

Vehicle fue) type

UNIT PRICE

Gascline

58,872.00

Flax-Tuel

Dlece]

CNG/Blfuet

Hybrid

“Options:
FOB Dealarship: (Deduct)

FOB Other than Metro Charlaston - Per il

*Note - The above delivery "options®

shove gre nat evaluzted as pert of the award.




,'_ For Governors Office Use Only

West Virginia | Dapproved  [J pedined
Department of Administration P
Fleet Management
Title Date
AGENCY INFORMATION
COORDINATOR NAME Adam Cascetta DEPARTMENT TR - Transportation
AGENCY/BILL CODE MVQ1 DMV
E-MAIL dmyfleet@wv.gav
PHONE NO. (304)352-6151 EXT DATE 5/9/2025
FUND # 9007 DEPT# 0802 UNIT# 5031
VERICLE MISSION ™"~~~ M R T t vehlcl O t—fie T
LA eplacement ve e ncrease o 14
What type of request is this? (J Reassignment Decommission
JUSTIFICATION Vehicle has 150,000 miles, Leased vehicle will replace DMV Commisioners current vehidle.
Est. # of days per week used S Est. # of miles per month used 1000+
CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL 5ot i DATE 95/10/25
~VEHICLE PURCHASE ~ -
Type of vehicle: i New Vehicle 0 ysed Vehicle Used Vehicle Mileage
Who owns this vehicle? Leased from Fleet Agency Owned DOCID
|
" MAKE FORD MODEL Expedition
YEAR 2024 COLOR GRAY FUEL TYPE GAS

S —— ———

ord Expedition U1J Onderit MV2SB Full-Size Utility - 4WD/AWD, 5 Seats Minimunt/includes Driver, 4 Doors
NEW VEHICLE CLASS/DESCRIPTION Mlmmum . 116" WB, Minimum Acteptable Englnes: Gas- 6 cyl Turbo,

|
l DEALERSHIP Matheny Motor Truck Co. dba Matheny Ford PURCHASE PRICE 59872.00
J VEHICLE PURPOSE: ASSIGNED - Vehicles that are assigned to a state employee, driver's name must appear in ARl
| USED VEHICLE VIN# Cless 17 Mv s B
DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE
MAKE DODGE MODEL GRAND CARAVAN
YEAR 2013 MILEAGE 152,403 LICENSE # SA003651
VIN# 2C4RDGBG5DR752500 FuT vy
DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DTSP - DelivertoSurplus DEFERRED
JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED
Far FMO Office Use Only

m'/APPROVED O pecunep

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD /Mf p_,%nf— oate 5772/ 25~

/

PAGE  1of1
FORM  DOA-FM-059 Revised (25 October 2021) /
Ao 5 / /> / pe s

Cabinet Secretary
West Virginia Department of Administration




You are viewing this page over a sacure connection. Giick here for more information.
Waest Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing

Onfine Data Services Help
Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: Tha Wast Virginia Secrelary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort lo ensure the accuracy of Information. However, we make no representation or wamanty as 1o the or of the ir i is missing from this
page, it is not in the The Wast Virginia Secrelary of Stale's database.
MATHENY FORD LLC
Organization Information
Org Type Effective Deta Established Data Filing Date Chrter Chss Sec Type Termination Date Tarmiration Reason
LLC | timfied Liahility Company 1122017 112/2017 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
Business Purpose 4411 - Relall Trade - Motor Vehicle and Perts Dealers - Automobile Dealers (new, used) Capitaf Stock
Charter County Pieasants Control Number
Charter State wv Excess Acres
At Will Term A Member Managed MGR
At Will Term Years Par Value
Authorized Shares Young Entrepreneur Not Specified ]
Addresses
Type Address
308 3RD STREET
Designated Office Address SAINT MARYS, WV, 26170
PO BOX 1304
Mailing Addresa PAS:KERSBURG. Wy, 26102
Ut
MATHENY MOTOR TRUGK COMPANY
Natice of Process Address P O BOX 1304
PARKERSBURG, WV, 26102
308 S8RD STREET
Principal Office Address Bgﬂ MARYS, WV, 26170
Officers
Type NamarAddress
TIMOTHY MATHENY
Manager P O BOX 1304
N - WY, 26102
MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY
Organizer POBOX 1.
PARKERSBURG, WV, 26102
Tyoa Name/Address
Annuaf Reports
Flled For
2024
2023
2
e
2020
2019
2008 |
Date flled ]

[[Fie Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here ©

For more information, piease contact the Secretary of State’s Office at 304-558-8000.
Monday, May 19, 2025 — 7:33 AM

© 2025 State of Wesl Virginia




2 sAM.cov

Home Search DataBank DataServices  Help

Search AltWords &g I506N020G02
| @ Please 5ign In: You must sign into your SAM gov, ch SigaIn
Select Domain +
Entity Information
AltEntity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibliity / Qualification
Exclusions
i Filter By —
1
Keyword Search
For how to use sur visttour?
simpla Gearch Search Editor
O anywonds
AllWords
O Exact Phrase
\ -
| e.g 123456789, Smith Corp
“MATHERY FORD LLC* x
Entity -
Location v
Statut -~
v | Active
D Inactive
Resat O
@ l No matches found
Your i , h
i P .
Would you like your
I Searchimactive
l Go back
i
Feedback
QOur Website Qur Partners
Policies Customer Service
ccesaibility
A WARNING
A Thisis a U5, Genaral Servi is "FOR OFFICIAL USE OMLY™ This syslemis
GSA ; - e ey
[ if ion (CUI). Al individuals vi i
i 32CFR Part, rder C10 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gav

An official website of the U.5. General Services Administration



